GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1644
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012

IT RAID
Mahato Shri Narahari;Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Income tax officials and the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) had raided a famous mall in Noida on February 1-
2, 2012 and recovered around Rs. 125 crore from there;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the department had dropped recovery claim drastically on later dates; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor and the action taken therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)
(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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